
AMENDMENT 

Basic Agreement – Contracts Rev 10/31/12 (NTE Amendment)                    Page 1 of 2 
 

Board of County Commissioners BASIC AGREEMENT NUMBER:   M-2599-19/RTB 
SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA  AMENDMENT NUMBER:      14  
 

Agreement Title: Architectural/Engineering Services for Fire Station 11     
 

 

Consultant/Contractor: C.T. HSU & Associates, P.A.   
Address:  820 Irma Ave.     
   Orlando, FL 32803 
 

ATTACHMENTS TO THIS AMENDMENT:  [X] Additional scope of services – Attachment A 
      [X] Additional method of compensation – Attachment A 
 

 

In consideration of the mutual understandings and agreements contained herein, the parties agree that 
Agreement Number M-2599-19/RTB dated June 26, 2019, and amended on October 21, 2020, January 
27, 2021, April 28, 2021, August 10, 2021, December 1, 2021, February 16, 2022, April 8, 2022,  
June 2, 2022, June 29, 2022, August 22, 2022, December 6, 2022, March 2, 2023 and on May 11, 
2023 is further amended as follows:  
The total amount of not-to-exceed compensation is increased by ONE HUNDRED FORTY-ONE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 98/100 DOLLARS ($141,242.98) to perform services under the 
additional scope included as Attachment “A”.  The total revised amount of not-to-exceed compensation 
under this Agreement shall be TWO HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND FORTY-SEVEN AND 60/100 
DOLLARS ($249,047.60). The total amount of fixed fee compensation under this Agreement shall remain, 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($253,187.00). The revised total compensation under this Agreement shall be FIVE HUNDRED TWO 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($502,234.60). Except as herein 
modified, all terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect for the term of this 
Agreement as originally set forth in said Agreement. 
 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Agreement on this _________ day of 
_____________, 20_____, for the purposes stated herein.                                    
          (THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY THE COUNTY) 

ATTEST:       C.T. Hsu & Associates, P.A. 
 
__________________________________________ By: _________________________________________ 
      , Secretary  C.T. Hsu, President 
 
 (CORPORATE SEAL)    Date: _______________________________________ 
 
******************************************************************************************* 
        BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
        SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
WITNESSES: 
 
 
_______________________________________  By: _________________________________________ 
(Procurement Analyst)                 Robert Bradley, Procurement Administrator 
 
_______________________________________  Date: _______________________________________ 
(Procurement Analyst) As authorized by the Board of County               

Commissioners at it’s June 13, 2023, regular meeting. 
 
                        OC # 812599    Original ON # 44527   OJ # 815123 



AMENDMENT 

Basic Agreement – Contracts Rev 10/31/12 (NTE Amendment)                    Page 2 of 2 
 

 TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 

a) Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions of the cited original Agreement (as previously 
amended, if applicable) shall remain in full force and effect for the term of the Agreement as originally 
set forth in said Agreement. 

 
b) In accordance with the Agreement, which states that any amendments shall be valid only when 

expressed in writing and duly signed by the parties, the parties desire to amend the cited Agreement as 
indicated.   

 
c) The Scope of Services attached to the cited Agreement may be modified as provided in any attached 

exhibit, which will be incorporated by this reference.     
 
d) The CONSULTANT shall provide said services pursuant to this Amendment, the cited Agreement (as 

further amended, if applicable) and its Attachments which are incorporated herein by reference as if 
they had been set out in their entirety.   

 
e) It is expressly understood by the CONSULTANT that this Amendment, until executed by the COUNTY, 

does not authorize any changes to the cited Agreement and that the COUNTY, prior to its execution of 
the Amendment, reserves the right to cancel the Amendment without penalty if it is determined that to 
do so is in the best interest of the COUNTY.  

 
f) The CONSULTANT shall sign the Amendment first and the COUNTY second. This Amendment becomes 

effective and binding upon execution by the COUNTY and not until then. A copy of this Amendment will 
be forwarded to the CONSULTANT upon execution by the COUNTY. 



ATTACHMENT "A"



ATTACHMENT "A"



ATTACHMENT "A"



ATTACHMENT "A"



ATTACHMENT "A"




